
Young Harris (0-1) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (1-0)
2/6/2022 at Harrogate, Tenn. (Dorothy Neely Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Frost (1-0)
Loss: Dixon (0-1)
HBP: Dixon
PB: Curley
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 50   Weather: Sunny, 45

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Young Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Memorial 3 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 6 0

Young Harris 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Straub lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chappell cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Curley c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Autuori rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Young 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ferguson dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bayreuther 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Divine ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chambliss 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dixon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 1 11 1

Lincoln Memorial 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ma. Henry rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
G. Cochran 2b 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
S. Hucklebee ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
E. Webb 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Mc. Henry c 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Ke. Tuggle 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
K. Pozzuto dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. West lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
B. Buccellat cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
E. Frost p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 6 3 6 4 9

3B: Ma. Henry (1)
SF: Ke. Tuggle (1)
SB: B. Buccellat (1)
HBP: B. Buccellat (1)

Young Harris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dixon (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 3 3 6 4 0 0 1 0 22 30 8 5 126
Totals 6 3 3 6 4 0 0 1 0 22 30 8 5 126

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Frost (W, 1-0) 7.0 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 4 91
Totals 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 4 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Young Harris - Top of 1st YHC LMU
Straub struck out swinging. 0 0
Chappell struck out swinging. 0 0
Curley walked. 0 0
Autuori struck out swinging. 0 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 1st YHC LMU
Ma. Henry tripled to left field. 0 0
G. Cochran singled to center field, RBI; Ma. Henry scored. 0 1
S. Hucklebee singled to center field; G. Cochran advanced to second. 0 1
E. Webb singled to center field, RBI; S. Hucklebee advanced to second; G. Cochran scored. 0 2
Mc. Henry walked; E. Webb advanced to second; S. Hucklebee advanced to third. 0 2
Ke. Tuggle flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Mc. Henry advanced to second; E. Webb advanced to third; S.
Hucklebee scored. 0 3
K. Pozzuto grounded out to 3b. 0 3
S. West struck out swinging. 0 3

Young Harris - Top of 2nd YHC LMU
Young struck out looking. 0 3
Ferguson struck out swinging. 0 3
Bayreuther fouled out to 1b. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 2nd YHC LMU
B. Buccellat grounded out to p. 0 3
Ma. Henry popped up to p. 0 3
G. Cochran walked. 0 3
S. Hucklebee walked; G. Cochran advanced to second. 0 3
S. Hucklebee advanced to second on a passed ball; G. Cochran advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
E. Webb grounded out to ss. 0 3

Young Harris - Top of 3rd YHC LMU
Divine grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Chambliss struck out looking. 0 3
Straub grounded out to p. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 3rd YHC LMU
Mc. Henry walked. 0 3
Mc. Henry advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
Ke. Tuggle popped up to 2b. 0 3
K. Pozzuto singled to shortstop. 0 3
S. West popped up to lf. 0 3
B. Buccellat grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Young Harris - Top of 4th YHC LMU
Chappell lined out to cf. 0 3
Curley struck out swinging. 0 3
Autuori struck out looking. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 4th YHC LMU
Ma. Henry struck out swinging. 0 3



G. Cochran walked. 0 3
S. Hucklebee singled to right field; G. Cochran out at second rf to 2b. 0 3
E. Webb popped up to cf. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Young Harris - Top of 5th YHC LMU
Young popped up to 1b. 0 3
Ferguson grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Bayreuther grounded out to p. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 5th YHC LMU
Mc. Henry walked. 0 3
Ke. Tuggle struck out looking. 0 3
K. Pozzuto flied out to lf. 0 3
S. West grounded out to ss. 0 3

Young Harris - Top of 6th YHC LMU
Divine struck out swinging. 0 3
Chambliss lined out to cf. 0 3
Straub popped up to 2b. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 6th YHC LMU
B. Buccellat hit by pitch. 0 3
Ma. Henry popped up to ss. 0 3
B. Buccellat stole second. 0 3
G. Cochran struck out looking. 0 3
S. Hucklebee fouled out to rf. 0 3

Young Harris - Top of 7th YHC LMU
Chappell struck out swinging. 0 3
Curley lined out to 2b. 0 3
Autuori struck out swinging. 0 3

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 7th YHC LMU


